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LINDEMAN 

OURT 

DEPUTY CL 

• 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW OF 
ISSUES CONCERNING 
REPRESENTATION OF INDIGENT 
DEFENDANTS IN CRIMINAL AND 
JUVENILE DELINQUENCY CASES. 

ORDER 

ADKT No. 411 

FILED 

WHEREAS, this court previously ordered Washoe County and 

Clark County to complete a weighted caseload study; and 

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2009, the Spangenberg Group submitted 

the final report of the caseload study ordered by this court; and 

WHEREAS, this court wishes to consider matters referred to this 

court by the Indigent Defense Commission, including, but not limited to, the 

impact of mandated staff furloughs on the State Public Defender's office; 

accordingly 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this court shall hold a public 

hearing at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 6, 2009, in the Nevada Supreme 

Court Courtroom, 17th Floor, Regional Justice Center, 200 Lewis Street, 

Las Vegas, Nevada to consider the results and recommendations of the 

Spangenberg Group, caseloads of public defenders in Nevada and other 

matters referred to this court by the Indigent Defense Commission, 

including, but not limited to, the impact of mandated staff furloughs on 

the State Public Defender's office. The hearing will be videoconferenced to 

the Nevada Supreme Court Courtroom, 201 South Carson Street, Carson 

City, Nevada; and 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Washoe County Public 

Defender, the Washoe County Alternative Public Defender, the Clark County 
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, 	C.J. 

Public Defender, and the Clark County Special Public Defender shall appear 

at the hearing scheduled for 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 6, 2009; and 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the State Public Defender 

shall appear at the hearing scheduled for 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 6, 

2009. 

Dated this 28th day of August, 2009. 

cc: Members of the Indigent Defense Commission 
Hon. Connie Steinheimer, Chief Judge, Second Judicial District 
Howard W. Conyers, Washoe District Court Clerk 
Hon. T. Arthur Ritchie, Chief Judge, Eighth Judicial District 
Steven Grierson, Court Executive Officer 
All District Court Judges 
All Justices of the Peace 
All Justices' Court Administrators 
All Municipal Court Judges 
All District Attorneys 
All Public Defenders 
Washoe County Alternative Public Defender 
Clark County Special Public Defender 
All City Attorneys 
Franny Forsman, Federal Public Defender 
All County Managers 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
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Castillo, Linda 

From: 	 McCormick, John 
Sent: 	 Tuesday, September 01, 2009 2:24 PM 
To: 	 Castillo, Linda; Cummings, Harriet; Lindeman, Tracie 
Subject: 	 FW: ADKT 411 Order for Hearing on Oct. 6, 2009 

Attachments: 	 ADKT 411 Order 08-28-09.pdf 

FYI 

John R. McCormick 
Rural Courts Coordinator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
(775) 687-9813/ Fax (775) 687-9811 
jmccormick@nvcourts.nv.gov  

From: 	 McCormick, John 
Sent: 	 Tuesday, September 01, 2009 2:23 PM 
To: 	 Cherry, Justice Michael; Luevano, Janice; akacin@elkocountynv.net ; apuccinelli@elkocountynv.net; bkandt@ag.nv.gov ; C. Brown 

(cbrown@elkocountynv.net); castle@lnett.com ; cnelsen@pershingcounty.net ; d.carroll@nlada.org ; David Lockie 
(dlockie@lockiemacfarlan.com ); Diane R. Crow (drcrow@govmail.state.nv.us ); distct-judgel@churchillcounty.org ; 
dIpapez@mwpower.net ; Fred Lee (flee@elkocountynv.net ); Hy Forgeron (hyforgeron@yahoo.com ); jellison@elkocountynv.net ; 
Jeremy Bosler (jbosler@washoecounty.us); Jim Shirley (jshirleyl@aol.com ); jjj@thorndal.com ; John Ellison 
(ellisonelectric@frontiernet.net ); John Lambrose (john lambrose@fd.org ); justice@eurekanv.org ; justice@hcnv.us ; 
kenwardlaw@aol.com; Matt Stermitz (stermit@sbcglo—bal.net); mbunch@nvcourts.state.nv.us; quiriwclerks@yahoo.com; Robert W. 
Lane (RLane@co.nye.nv.us); rwagner@pershingcounty.net; Ted Herrera (onebadatty@yahoo.com ); Wes Henderson; 
'asanchez@ccea-nv.org '; 'bells@clarkcountKourts.us '; 'Caryn.elder@washoecourts.us '; 'Chisel, Jennifer'; 
'cindy.patterson@washoecourts.us '; dahlsj@co.clark.nv.us ; 'David (david@amesbury-schutt.com )'; 'David Scheick'; 
'dgammick@mail.co.washoe.nv.us '; 'Drew Christensen (christdr@co.clark.nv.us )'; 'fiskm@cityofreno.com '; 'Franny Forsrnan 
(franny_forsman@fd.org )'; 'Gammick, Richard A.'; 'Gary Hatlestad (ghatlestad@da.washoecounty.us )'; 'Gary Peck 
(aclunv@aclunv.org)'; 'Howard Brooks (brookshs@co.clark.nv.us )'; howard.conyers@washoecourts.us ; 
jcarmany@LasVegasNevada.GOV; 'Jeff Wells (jmwells@co.clark.nv.us )'; 'Jennifer Lunt (j1unt@washoecountyus)'; 
jerry.polaha@washoecourts.us ; 'Jill Christensen'; 'Jim Logan Oplogan@govmail.state.nv.usy; 'John (jberkich@washoecountyus)'; 
'John Petty'; 'JoNell Thomas (thomasjn@co.clark.nv.us )'; judge.steinheimer@washoecourts.us ; 'Kay, Audrey'; 
khiggins@washoecounty.us ; 'kohnphi@co.clark.nv.us '; 'Lee Rowland (rowland@aclunv.org )'; 'Nancy Becker 
(nancy.becker@ccdanv.com)'; 'Robert Langford (robert@robertlangford.com )'; Steven D. Grierson 
(GriersonS@clarkcountKourts.us); 'Tommasino, Joe'; 'Ulleseit, Jerrine'; villanim@clarkcountycourts.us ; 
VoyW@clarkcountycourts.us ; zim@co.clark.nv.us  

Cc: 	 Titus, Ron; Gang, Bill; Sweet, Robin; Heying, Stephanie 
Subject: 	ADKT 411 Order for Hearing on Oct. 6, 2009 

Good Afternoon, 

Attached please find the most recent ADKT 411 Order, dated Aug. 28, 2009, which schedules the next public hearing 
before the Supreme Court regarding Indigent Defense Issues on Tuesday, Oct. 6, 2009 at 2:00 pm in the 17th Floor 
Courtroom at the RJC in Las Vegas. 

The there will be videoconference to the Carson City Courtroom as well. 

Also, if you haven't already, please RSVP for the next Indigent Defense Commission Meeting on Tues., Sept. 8, 2009 at 
10:00 am in LV, CC, and Reno. 

I will get the agenda/materials out shortly. 

Thanks, 
John 



ADKT 411 Order 
08-28-09.pdf (9... 

John R. McCormick 
Rural Courts Coordinator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
(775) 687-9813 / Fax (775) 687-9811 
jmccormick@nvcourts.nv.gov  

NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto may contain confidential, privileged or non-public information. 
Use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this information by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies. 


